



## Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

### Freedom of Information Act

### Request Response

No. 003952/14

#### Question

1. The cost of the Police Authority during its final year of existence?
2. The cost of the Police and Crime Commissioner's Office following the first year of its existence?
3. The cost of the PCC's office in 2013/2014?
4. What additional functions does he carry out over and above what the Police Authority did?
5. As he has a wider remit than the Police Authority where does the additional finance come from, is it solely from the policing budget or does the organisations he is seeking to influence have a duty to supply funding?

#### Answer

1. The cost of the Police Authority during its final year of existence?

- 2010/11 - £821,370
- 2011/12 - £694,599

<http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/foi/001690-14.pdf>

2. The cost of the Police and Crime Commissioner's Office following the first year of its existence?

- 2012/13 - £357,536 (Nov 2012-March 2013)
- 2013/14 - £1,121,716\*

\*This figure reflects the wider scope of the work undertaken by the OPCC which include statutory powers in relation to bringing together community

safety and criminal justice partners, to co-operate with PCCs and formulate and implement strategies across the Police area.

<http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/docs/foi/001690-14.pdf>

3. The cost of the PCC's office in 2013/2014?

See above

4. What additional functions does he carry out over and above what the Police Authority did?

<https://cmis.northamptonshire.gov.uk/CMIS5Live/Document.ashx?czJKcaeAi5tUFL1DTL2UE4zNRBcoShgo=1sQ5BYybtEcCGTd3V6teEFrw0tbhxjFloKaMfmamgXvrnpa7bMOU4Q%3d%3d&mCTIbCubSFfXsDGW9IXnlg%3d%3d=hFflUdN3100%3d&kCx1AnS9%2fpWZQ40DXFvdEw%3d%3d=hFflUdN3100%3d&uJovDxwdjMPoYv%2bAJvYtyA%3d%3d=ctNJFf55vVA%3d&FgPIIEJYlotS%2bYGoBi5oIA%3d%3d=NHdURQburHA%3d&d9Qjj0ag1Pd993jsyOJqFvmyB7X0CSQK=ctNJFf55vVA%3d&WGewmoAfeNR9xqBux0r1Q8Za60lavYmz=ctNJFf55vVA%3d&WGewmoAfeNQ16B2MHuCpMRKZMwaG1PaO=ctNJFf55vVA%3d>

5. As he has a wider remit than the Police Authority where does the additional finance come from, is it solely from the policing budget or does the organisations he is seeking to influence have a duty to supply funding?

<https://cmis.northamptonshire.gov.uk/CMIS5Live/Document.ashx?czJKcaeAi5tUFL1DTL2UE4zNRBcoShgo=P8cyBOUpVv5hYRgsRR3EWphqm3KSGNKn oa3%2ffp8%2fmu7dDvOaOdqmMQ%3d%3d&mCTIbCubSFfXsDGW9IXnlg%3d%3d=hFflUdN3100%3d&kCx1AnS9%2fpWZQ40DXFvdEw%3d%3d=hFflUdN3100%3d&uJovDxwdjMPoYv%2bAJvYtyA%3d%3d=ctNJFf55vVA%3d&FgPIIEJYlotS%2bYGoBi5oIA%3d%3d=NHdURQburHA%3d&d9Qjj0ag1Pd993jsyOJqFvmyB7X0CSQK=ctNJFf55vVA%3d&WGewmoAfeNR9xqBux0r1Q8Za60lavYmz=ctNJFf55vVA%3d&WGewmoAfeNQ16B2MHuCpMRKZMwaG1PaO=ctNJFf55vVA%3d>

<http://www.northantspcc.org.uk/#!/News/23637>